1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 l 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE  |4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
M065 See Block 16.C '
6. ISSUED BY CODE ‘ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (fothier than tem) ~ CODE
National Nuclear Security Administration
Nevada Operations Office
P.C. Box 98518
Las Vegas, NV 89193-8518

8. MAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (v) |9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Staoller-Navarro Joint Venture “"YECUTED 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

7710 West Cheyenne Avenue

Las Vegas, NV 89129 COPY 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

X | DE-AC52-03NA99205
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

10/01/03

FACILITY CODE

D'\’he above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Dis extended, is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

subimitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED
MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and
date: specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

(v |A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE
} |[MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
Clause H.2, Total Available Fee, Performance - Based Fee Plan

E. IMPORTANT: cContractor [x]is not, :]is required to sign this document and return copy to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/c act subject matter where feasible.)
SEZ PAGE 2.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prlnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Laura J. Haverlock, Contracting Officer

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED

/
(Signature of person authorized to sign) //Jé/f 7

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




Modification No. M065
Contract DE-AC52-03NA99205
Page 2

A. Clause H.2, Total Available Fee, Performance-Based Fee Plan, para%raph (g) Fee Earned
has been modified to incorporate $235,038.65 in Award Fee earned for the period of
4/01/07 thru 9/30/07. The Performance Based Incentive Fee approved through the date of
this modification for the geriod of 4/01/07 thru 9/30/07 has also been updated. All
Yersions a(l)f dthe fee earned summary issued prior to contract modification M065 are no
onger valid.

(g) Fee Earned. The following is a summary of the fee earned on a semi-annual

basis:
Award Fee Categories 1 thru § Award Fee Category 6
Evaluation PBI Fee Award Fee | Performance JConversion] Award Fee | Award Fee ] Performance |Conversion]Award Fee] Total |Total PBI and
Period Earned Available Rating Percent Earned Available Rating Percent Earned {Award Fee] Award Fee
Earned Earned

$1 10/1/03 - | $270,845.00 $457,506.00 88 Good 85% $388,880.10 | $152,502.008 89 Good 87%  |$132,676.741$521,556.84 $792,401.84
3/31/04

$2 4/1/04 - $1,532,616.00 $457,506.008 90 Outstanding 89% $407,180.34 | $152,502.000 92 Good 92% $140,301.84I$547,482.18i $2,080,098.18
2/30/04
J#S 10/1/04 - | $242,968.00 $455,380.008 91 Outstanding 90% $409,842.00 §$151,793.084 89 Good 87% $132,059.91i$541,901.91 $784,869.91
3/31/05
JM 4/1/05- $1,502,000.00 | $467,793.79 86 Good 81% $378,912.93 §$155,931.2575 Satisfactory| 20% $31,186.254%$410,099.18 $1,912,099.18
9/30/05
#5 10/1/05 - | $420,658.00 $238,561.68 89 Good 87% $207,548.50 $79,520.51J910utstanding 89% $70,773.25$278,321.75 $698,979.75
3/31/06
#6 4/1/06 - [ $1,418,284.36 | $238,561.504 91 Outstanding 90% $214,705.35 | $79,520.51] 93 Good 94% $74,749.28F$289,454.63 $1,707,738.99
9/30/06
#7 10/1/06 - { $25,545.00 $183,147.000 88 Good 85% $155,674.95] $61,049. Satisfactory] 65% $39,681.854$195,356.80] $220,901.80
3/31/07
#8 4/1/07 - $689,109.00 $183,147.004 95 Outstandina 96% $175,821.12 f $61,049.00995 Omstandinﬁ 97% $59,217.534$235,038.65  $924,147.65
10/1/07

END OF MODIFICATION



